OP \$190.00 78843108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of American, N.A.	FORMERLY LaSalle Bank	I11/30/2009 I	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuff Shed, Inc.			
Street Address:	1777 South Harrison Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 600			
City:	Denver			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80210			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78843108	KEYSTONE SERIES	
Serial Number:	78600964	Т	
Serial Number:	78600958	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	
Serial Number:	78417746	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	
Serial Number:	78600956	TUFF SHED	
Registration Number:	1456524	TUFF SHED T	
Registration Number:	1995373	TUFF SHED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)298-0940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-299-8330

Email: mdague@shermanhoward.com
Correspondent Name: Martha E. Dague, Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0217

900149316

Address Line 1: 633 17th Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012931.008			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha E. Dague, Paralegal			
Signature:	/Martha E. Dague/			
Date:	12/07/2009			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0218

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(REEL/FRAME: 003449/0952)

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

On December 22, 2006 LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), recorded a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated November 28, 2006 ("Security Agreement") by and among TUFF SHED, INC., ("Borrower") and Lender with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Notice"). Pursuant to the terms of the Notice, Borrower granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark applications and trademarks shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
US	TUFF SHED	19	73/593510 03/21/1986	1456524 09/08/1987	Registered
US	TUFF SHED	19	74/715097 08/14/1995	1995373 08/20/1996	Registered

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	CLASS(ES)	APPL. NO FILING DATE	REG NO. ISSUE DATE	STATUS AND REMARKS
US	KEYSTONE SERIES	19, 37	78/843108 03/22/2006	ISSUE DATE	Pending
US	命	6, 19, 37, 42	78/600964 04/04/2005		Pending
US	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	6, 19	78/600958 04/04/2005		Pending
US	THE SUNDANCE SERIES	37, 42	78/417746 05/12/2004		Pending
US	TUFF SHED	6, 19, 37, 42	78/600956 04/04/2005		Pending (Published)

BUS_RE\2821942.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0219

Lender hereby acknowledges that all Indebtedness owed by Borrower to Lender has been paid in full and Lender hereby releases its security interest in the foregoing patent applications.

Very truly yours,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor-in-interest to LaSalle Bank National Association

Date: November 30, 2009

By: _

Gary L. Richerson, Senior Vice President

BUS_RE\2821942.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0220